

19.01.2019

Present: Counsels for the parties.

Counsel for the plaintiff moved an application on 10.01.2019 for waiving of the cost imposed on 04.12.2018.

Heard. Record perused.

The reason mentioned in the application does not inspire confidence of the court, hence the same is dismissed.

Joint written statement filed today. Copy thereof given today. No reason much less than the plausible reason has been assigned for not supplying the advance copy of written statement to opposite party.

In view of the above, cost of Rs.1000/- is imposed on the defendants to be paid to plaintiff on the next date.

Now to come up on 16.02.2019 for deposition of cost of Rs.3000/- with DLSA in terms of order dated 19.11.2018 by plaintiff, payment of today's cost of Rs.1000/- by defendants to plaintiff, replication, if any, admission/denial of documents,

framing of issues and for exploring the possibility of settlement if any. Both the parties shall remain present on the next date for admission/denial of documents and for exploring the possibility of settlement if any.

(MOHD. FARRUKH)
ADJ (SW)/PILOT COURT/