

C.S. No. 1059/18
Sarita Devi vs. Nitin Goel

16.02.2019

Present : Sh. Vijay Kumar, counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. S.K. Arya, counsel for the defendant.

The cost has not been deposited by the plaintiff in DLSA. Neither previous costs have been paid by the parties nor they are available today. Costs be paid positively by the parties to each other in terms of last orders.

Replication not filed today by the counsel for the plaintiff on the ground that plaintiff has gone to attend some marriage in close relation and therefore, he could not be contacted. He seeks time to file the same on the next date of hearing.

In view of above, put up for compliance of the last order on **20.03.2019**.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts
16.02.2019