

CS No. 1059/18
Sarita Devi vs Nitin Goel & Ors.

05.08.2019

Present: Sh. S.P. Mehta, proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant in person with proxy counsel.
No PW is present.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is out of station. Opposed.

Perusal of the record reveals that the issues were framed in this case on 20.03.19 and on the last date also, PW was not present though affidavit was filed. Today, neither the main counsel nor the witness is present. It appears that plaintiff is taking the proceedings very casually.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted subject to cost of Rs. 1500/- payable to the defendant for delaying the matter.

Put up for PE on 21.10.2019.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
05.08.2019