

18 CS No. 1058/18
GHANSHYAM DASS Vs. NITIN GOEL AND ORS.
&

19 CS No. 1059/18
SARITA DEVI Vs. NITIN GOEL AND ORS.

18.07.2022

Present: None for plaintiff.

Defendant no.1 with Ms. Shivani, Ld. Proxy Counsel
for defendants.

None has appeared on behalf of plaintiff despite
repeated calls since morning.

Still, in the interest of justice, since the courts have
recently physically resumed, let court notice be issued to the
plaintiff and Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through SHO concerned
for **01.11.2022**.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi : 18.07.2022..