

CS No.1059/18
Sarita Devi vs. Nitin Goel & Ors.

01.11.2022

Present: Ms. Mamta Bharti, proxy counsel for Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith husband of plaintiff.
Both defendants in person.

Today, main counsels for the parties are not available to argue on the application u/O. 9 Rule 7 r/w Section 151 CPC.

Still, in the interest of justice, one more last and final opportunity is granted to the parties to address their arguments on the aforesaid application, on **28.01.2023**.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi:01.11.2022