

7CS DJ ADJ 1059/18

SARITA DEVI Vs. NITIN GOEL AND ORS.

28.01.2023

Present: Sh. Vijay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.

Both the defendants alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Rajat
Kaushik.

Fresh POA/vakalatnama filed by the Ld. Counsel for
defendants, the same be taken on record.

Today, the case is listed for arguments on the
application of the defendants u/O. 9 Rule 7 r/w Section 151 CPC.

I have heard the Ld. Counsels for the parties on the
aforesaid application.

During the course of arguments, Ld counsel for the
plaintiff has fairly conceded that he has no objection if the matter
is disposed of on merits and the application of the defendants
u/O. 9 Rule 7 r/w Section 151 CPC be allowed.

Heard. Perused.

Taking into consideration the no objection of the
plaintiff, the application in hand stands disposed of as allowed.
Further, it has caused delay, for which a cost of Rs.2000/- is
imposed upon the defendants to be paid to the plaintiff on the
NDOH.

Cont.../2

: 2 :

Now, re-notify the matter for cross-examination of PW-1 by the defendant as last and final opportunity, for **17.05.2023.**

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi:28.01.2023