

27.09.2023

Present: Ms. Mamta Bharti, proxy counsel for Sh Vijay Kumar, Ld.
Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendants.

PW is present. Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that, *exparte* proceedings against defendants were set aside by Ld. Predecessor of this court subject to cost of Rs. 2,000/- but neither the said cost is paid nor defendant is appearing for cross examination of Plaintiff's witness.

Be awaited for appearance of defendant for 12:30 PM.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/27.09.2023

At 1:00 PM

Present: Ms. Mamta Bharti, proxy counsel for Sh Vijay Kumar, Ld.
Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendants.

None is appearing on behalf of defendants.

In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is granted to the defendants to cross examine Plaintiff's witness subject to further cost of Rs. 5,000/- to be paid to the plaintiff on next date of hearing.

Put up for PE **on 11.01.2024.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/27.09.2023