

15 CS DJ ADJ 1059/18 SARITA DEVI Vs. NITIN GOEL AND ORS.

05.02.2024

Present: Ms. Mamta Bharti, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Vijay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Parvesh Kumari and Sh. K B Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendants. Same is taken on record.

Matter is fixed for cross-examination of PW-1. However, Ld. Counsel for defendants sought some time to prepare for cross-examination being recently engaged.

PW-1 is also not present.

In view thereof, put up for cross-examination of PW-1 for **23.05.2024.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 05.02.2024