

26RCA CIVIL DJ ADJ1193/24BABITA DEVI Vs. HARISH LOCHAVE

Regular Stenographer is on leave today.

Cause list of 14.04.2025 has been taken with today's cause list on account of holiday i.e. 14.04.2025 (Ambedkar Jayanti).

15.04.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Pramod Srivastava, Ld. counsel for appellant along with appellant.
Sh. Rajeev Kumar, Ld. counsel for respondent along with respondent.

Adjournment sought on behalf of appellant on the ground that main counsel is not available.

Put up for purpose fixed for 03.05.2025.

SHILPI M JAIN
DISTRICT JUDGE-05 (SW)
DWARKA COURTS
NEW DELHI/15.04.2025 (pk)