

21 CS DJ ADJ 1059/18 SARITA DEVI Vs. NITIN GOEL AND ORS.

13.11.2025

Present: Ms. Mamta Bharti, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. S.K. Arya, Ld. Counsel for defendants alongwith
defendant no. 1 in person.

Put up with connected matter on 10.03.2026.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 13.11.2025